
Indiana Middle School State Finals - May 22, 2010 SINGLES
Cooper's Sport Bowl, Anderson

DIV Name School Ave Gen G 1 G 2 G 3 G 4 Sub Tot Low G Grd Tot
1 Austin Wilhoite Eastside MS 109 B 122 129 106 150 507 106 401
1 Donovan Wilson Center Grove 100 B 127 138 112 131 508 112 396
1 Robert Woodcock Perry Meridian 101 B 121 137 122 136 516 121 395
1 Jonathan Hannah Pendleton MS 102 B 112 132 90 97 431 90 341
1 Andrew Budzius Chesterton 88 B 108 119 114 98 439 98 341
1 Jacob Barnes Wilson 106 B 111 105 121 82 419 82 337
1 Brandon Lum Klondike 109 B 88 84 115 124 411 84 327
1 Kevin Sloan Hebron 106 B 108 99 91 119 417 91 326
1 Vincent Keep Otter Creek 108 B 99 75 113 111 398 75 323
1 Michael Lynch New Castle 86 B 81 103 74 118 376 74 302
1 Skylar Lay Jimtown 108 B 105 96 98 92 391 92 299
1 Robert Shomo Crestview 95 B 67 76 84 104 331 67 264
2 Corben Havener Norwell 148 B 124 168 243 176 711 124 587
2 Cole Burton South Newton 126 B 174 156 202 134 666 134 532
2 Nate Briggs Avon  147 B 139 160 167 205 671 139 532
2 Brian Novreske Hebron 141 B 181 154 127 186 648 127 521
2 Tanner Orebaugh Lynhurst 130 B 162 140 198 147 647 140 507
2 Jeffrey Sindle Cleveland 144 B 147 127 209 144 627 127 500
2 Alex Beale Hamilton Heights 137 B 168 178 140 119 605 119 486
2 Zane Miller Greencastle 146 B 172 178 120 135 605 120 485
2 Eric Cramer Wapahani 142 B 114 106 166 204 590 106 484
2 Caleb Garrett Cowan 122 B 150 165 145 168 628 145 483
2 Austin Hawkins Yorktown 143 B 140 167 145 170 622 140 482
2 Michael Shipley Perry Meridian 120 B 138 160 175 145 618 138 480
2 Jacob Kaminski Wea Ridge 140 B 172 125 171 129 597 125 472
2 Jackson Kern Kahler 125 B 137 134 149 171 591 134 457
2 Brenden Clark Perry Meridian 143 B 165 143 142 140 590 140 450
2 Jonathan Bungo Johnston 141 B 123 144 120 165 552 120 432
2 Ronnie Norman South Vermillion 148 B 153 118 134 141 546 118 428
2 Kory Miller Southern Wells 129 B 146 117 115 162 540 115 425
2 Frederick Walton II South Vermillion 129 B 140 114 114 167 535 114 421
2 Jon Erfmeier Central 146 B 133 128 138 144 543 128 415
2 Isaac Collis Alexandria 122 B 126 127 126 148 527 126 401
2 Matt Keator Chesterton 132 B 115 122 99 118 454 99 355
3 Zac Tackett Riverview 195 B 279 237 247 226 989 226 763
3 Nick Corbin Avon 189 B 211 279 191 174 855 174 681
3 Mason Ward Alexandria 180 B 179 154 278 193 804 154 650
3 Peyton Grey Northside 219 B 202 185 244 198 829 185 644
3 Matt Meacham Pierce 156 B 222 137 220 180 759 137 622



3 Jacob Yankauskas Chesterton 200 B 202 233 119 172 726 119 607
3 Tyler Hansen Wilbur Wright 190 B 233 137 204 166 740 137 603
3 Calvin Loe Indian Springs 171 B 224 180 169 135 708 135 573
3 Austin Alspaugh Greencastle 152 B 214 201 138 147 700 138 562
3 Dustin Zehner Grissom 190 B 175 160 142 224 701 142 559
3 Cody Whitlock Tecumseh 165 B 164 213 174 157 708 157 551
3 Joel Lininger Home School 179 B 181 180 149 166 676 149 527
3 Adam Batliner Highland 184 B 181 163 175 165 684 163 521
3 Robert Metcalfe Hanover 163 B 171 166 158 149 644 149 495
1 Brooke Phillips Alexandria 99 G 116 115 172 125 528 115 413
1 Ashlyn Cottrell South Vermillion 75 G 117 102 87 130 436 87 349
1 Ashley Douglas Crestview 87 G 82 73 122 116 393 73 320
1 Brittany Krintz Roosevelt 94 G 80 105 88 105 378 80 298
1 Lexus Shore Union 86 G 70 102 88 93 353 70 283
1 Jessica Jeschke Center Grove 83 G 82 85 91 90 348 82 266
2 Samantha Greathouse Kankakee Valley 135 G 157 135 148 154 594 135 459
2 Ashley Rumford Hebron 137 G 149 144 153 134 580 134 446
2 Jaimee Jaskie Bluffton 132 G 138 137 127 170 572 127 445
2 Rachel Horning Goshen 139 G 155 131 136 152 574 131 443
2 Kasey Carney Alexandria 127 G 116 151 155 132 554 116 438
2 Kaytlynn Pitts Noblesville 112 G 113 124 171 127 535 113 422
2 Tara Faulkner Perry Meridian 108 G 144 121 83 146 494 83 411
2 Ciara Lovell Bluffton 126 G 141 136 128 118 523 118 405
2 Tori Keith Roosevelt 117 G 104 165 109 126 504 104 400
2 Carlee Schlatter South Putnam 107 G 129 102 133 75 439 75 364
2 Hannah Scherer Kahler 128 G 98 89 121 140 448 89 359
3 McKenzie Lucas Battleground 150 G 202 208 222 178 810 178 632
3 Katie Gemberling Northside 174 G 156 188 203 192 739 156 583
3 Maya Ploss Noblesville 157 G 186 178 176 215 755 176 579
3 Caroline Dienes St. Joe 160 G 201 158 155 171 685 155 530
3 Alexus Thompson Alexandria 171 G 178 167 175 151 671 151 520
3 Aubree Trexler Hamilton Heights 181 G 168 172 174 173 687 168 519
3 Mackenzie Faurote Riverview 157 G 157 175 178 116 626 116 510
3 Tiffany Berdine Hebron 144 G 146 117 205 149 617 117 500
3 Elizabeth Glaser Northside 170 G 148 153 180 159 640 148 492
3 Georgi Johansen South Vermillion 145 G 112 144 162 144 562 112 450



Indiana Middle School State Finals - May 22, 2010 TEAM

Cooper's Sport Bowl, Anderson
School Name Ave Gen G 1 G 2 G 3 G 4 Sub Tot Low G Grd Tot TEAM 
Norwell Jack Williams 181 B 205 228 235 200 868 200 668
Norwell Corben Havener 148 B 124 168 243 176 711 124 587
Norwell Lucas Kingslien 158 B 212 158 158 176 704 158 546
Norwell Pete Williams 156 B 136 123 146 171 576 123 453 2254
Avon Nick Corbin 189 B 211 279 191 174 855 174 681
Avon  Nate Briggs 147 B 139 160 167 205 671 139 532
Avon  Jon Elles 159 B 175 167 182 161 685 161 524
Avon  Devin Elmlinger 147 B 168 179 127 140 614 127 487 2224
Wilson Patrick Thomas 168 B 156 231 165 201 753 156 597
Wilson Trevor Rhoad 154 B 118 180 177 228 703 118 585
Wilson Dalton Miller 174 B 114 165 148 205 632 114 518
Wilson Mason McKnight 159 B 144 145 135 228 652 135 517 2217
Riverview Zac Tackett 195 B 279 237 247 226 989 226 763
Riverview Alex Rittenhouse 146 B 159 201 153 194 707 153 554
Riverview Mackenzie Faurote 157 G 157 175 178 116 626 116 510
Riverview Megan Manes 117 G 121 111 125 135 492 111 381 2208
Roosevelt Hunter Garner 162 B 210 193 231 198 832 193 639
Roosevelt Kurtis Bowsher 151 B 192 173 182 200 747 173 574
Roosevelt Zane Smith 163 G 123 149 175 205 652 123 529
Roosevelt Tori Keith 117 G 104 165 109 126 504 104 400 2142
Noblesville Maya Ploss 157 G 186 178 176 215 755 176 579
Noblesville Olivia DeSalvo 178 G 189 171 166 195 721 166 555
Noblesville Travis Holpuch 161 B 149 180 134 157 620 134 486
Noblesville Kaytlynn Pitts 112 G 113 124 171 127 535 113 422 2042
Alexandria Mason Ward 180 B 179 154 278 193 804 154 650
Alexandria Alexus Thompson 171 G 178 167 175 151 671 151 520
Alexandria Kasey Carney 127 G 116 151 155 132 554 116 438
Alexandria Isaac Collis 122 B 126 127 126 148 527 126 401 2009
Greencastle Austin Alspaugh 152 B 214 201 138 147 700 138 562
Greencastle Reggie Alex 180 B 166 176 151 148 641 148 493
Greencastle Zane Miller 146 B 172 178 120 135 605 120 485
Greencastle Anthony Cosner 134 B 105 127 154 186 572 105 467 2007
Chesterton Jacob Yankauskas 200 B 202 233 119 172 726 119 607
Chesterton Matt Ozimek 172 B 141 163 180 179 663 141 522
Chesterton Jordan Kiner 152 B 118 182 148 189 637 118 519
Chesterton Matt Keator 132 B 115 122 99 118 454 99 355 2003
Kahler Koree Kitchens 160 B 156 123 215 203 697 123 574
Kahler Samantha Watson 147 G 178 166 161 138 643 138 505



Kahler Jamie Zega 155 G 144 156 143 158 601 143 458
Kahler Jackson Kern 125 B 137 134 149 171 591 134 457 1994
Northside Walter Griffin 176 B 167 171 172 148 658 148 510
Northside Billy Champlin 170 B 160 164 149 170 643 149 494
Northside Elizabeth Glaser 170 G 148 153 180 159 640 148 492
Northside Paige Weldy 121 G 106 137 168 108 519 106 413 1909
Perry Meridian Steven Spears 151 B 152 174 159 183 668 152 516
Perry Meridian Michael Shipley 120 B 138 160 175 145 618 138 480
Perry Meridian Bradley Morgan 154 B 174 167 117 132 590 117 473
Perry Meridian Robert Woodcock 101 B 121 137 122 136 516 121 395 1864
South Vermillion Matthew Schawitsch 152 B 201 131 126 134 592 126 466
South Vermillion Georgi Johansen 145 G 112 144 162 144 562 112 450
South Vermillion Ronnie Norman 148 B 153 118 134 141 546 118 428
South Vermillion Frederick Walton II 129 B 140 114 114 167 535 114 421 1765
Northside Peyton Grey 219 B 202 185 244 198 829 185 644
Northside Katie Gemberling 174 G 156 188 203 192 739 156 583
Northside Jon Hiday 152 B 160 173 123 136 592 123 469 1696
Pierce Matt Meacham 156 B 222 137 220 180 759 137 622
Pierce Joseph Gawrysiak 132 B 125 118 112 139 494 112 382
Pierce Victoria Miller 117 G 121 114 103 122 460 103 357 1361


